

**Matrimonial Suit No.672/2017**

Order No. 19, Dated 05/03/2021

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Petitioner prays for time.

For the ends of justice the time is given.

To 16/04/2021 for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah