

Matrimonial Suit No. 672 of 2017

CNR No. WBHW01-003390-2017

Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 30,

Dated : 17.07.2023,

Today is fixed for taking fresh steps by the petitioner.

The petitioner is present by filing hazira through Ld. Advocate. The petitioner has also filed a petition under Order 5 Rule 20 C.P.C. Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 27/09/2023 for hearing of the petition under Order 5 Rule 20 C.P.C.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.D.J

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Howrah