

Mat Suit No.672 of 2017
CNR Number :WBHW01- 003390-2017
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 34, Dated : 20.08.2024

Today is fixed for hearing on the Petition under order 5 rule 20 of C.P.C.

Hazira has been filed today on behalf of the Petitioner.

It appears from the case record that, through Court SR not yet been received.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps upon Respondent in both ways.

The petition under order 5 rule 20 of C.P.C. be kept with the record.

Fix **30.09.2024** for taking fresh steps upon Respondent by the Petitioner.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.D.J , 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Howrah.